4% (Non-Competitive) Housing Tax Credit Program

EXHIBIT B

2023 Application Status Log

Previous Development | Construction Board Meeting Application Total Total Low- Bond Reservation | Requested HTC| Recommend
TOHCA# TDHCA # Development Name City Type Date Status Units Income Amount Amount HTC Amount
(MM/DD/YYYY) Units

23434 )3465; 2246( Park at Humble Houston Acq/Rehab 11/10/2022 Closed 216 216 $ 35,000,000 $1,793,340 S 1,788,376
23407 Summerdale Apartments Houston NC 4/13/2023 Closed 272 272 $ 38,000,000 $3,272,427 S 3,270,300
23601 Palladium McKinney McKinney NC 5/11/2023 Closed 172 172 S 40,000,000 $2,010,236 $ 2,010,236
23414 NHH Berry Houston NC 5/11/2023 Closed 220 220 S 25,000,000 $2,295,985 S 2,295,985
23412 Ellison Apartments San Antonio NC 5/11/2023 Closed 308 308 S 43,000,000 $3,376,807 $ 3,286,582
23604 04486 The Worthington Fort Worth Acq/Rehab 5/11/2023 Closed 248 248 $ 30,860,000 $1,925,101 $ 1,925,101
23605 The Rhett Austin NC 5/11/2023 Closed 215 215 S 35,000,000 $2,234,515 $ 2,234,515
23607 02029 North Grand Villas Amarillo Acq/Rehab 5/11/2023 Closed 144 144 $ 12,500,000 $990,398 $ 990,398
23401 Northill Manor Fort Worth  Acq/Rehab 3/9/2023 Closed 101 100 ¢ 20,000,000 $1,194,935 $ 1,190,037
23425 The Rebekah Austin Acq/Rehab 6/15/2023 Closed 224 224 S 45,000,000 $3,227,287 S 3,227,229
23423 Cairn Point Austin NC 5/11/2023 Closed 150 150 S 20,000,000 $1,481,293 $ 1,481,293
23610 The Crossing at Clear Creek Dallas NC 6/15/2023 Closed 264 264 S 50,000,000 $4,221,814 S 4,221,814
23609 The Terrace at Highland Hills Dallas NC 6/15/2023 Closed 300 300 S 50,000,000 $4,639,833 $ 4,639,833
23432 Oaks of Bandera Bandera Acq/Rehab 6/15/2023 Closed 76 76 S 25,000,000 $379,939 $ 379,939
23433 Trails at River Road Boerne Acq/Rehab 6/15/2023 Closed 107 107 S 25,000,000 $394,581 $ 394,581
23424 03136 Tigoni Villas San Antonio Acq/Rehab 6/15/2023 Closed 140 140 $ 20,000,000 $946,702 $ 938,335
23426 94067 Canterbury Crossing Abilene Acq/Rehab 5/11/2023 Closed 304 308 S 25,000,000 $1,887,825 $ 1,885,891
23430 Hillside Village Longview Acq/Rehab 6/15/2023 Closed 100 100 $ 11,000,000 $712,947 $ 706,949
23418 NHH Gray Houston NC 6/15/2023 Closed 135 135 S 25,000,000 $1,901,513 $ 1,901,513
23420 03410 Rosemont at Ash Creek Dallas Acq/Rehab 6/15/2023 Closed 280 280 $ 45,000,000 $3,235,713 S 3,207,846
23440 Palladium Crestway San Antonio NC 6/15/2023 Closed 271 271 S 43,000,000 $2,822,661 $ 2,822,661
23437 060426 Costa Almadena San Antonio Acq/Rehab 7/6/2023 Closed 176 176 $ 25,000,000 $1,719,783 S 1,716,333
23427 Kensington Austin Acq/Rehab 5/11/2023 Closed 136 136 S 20,000,000 $1,379,222 $ 1,376,372
23443 The Preserve at Mustang Creek Round Rock NC 6/15/2023 Closed 252 252 S 50,000,000 $2,562,616 S 2,562,616
23413 Culebra Road Apartments San Antonio NC 4/13/2023 Closed 199 199 S 28,500,000 $1,929,113 $ 1,929,113
23438 Juniper Creek Austin NC 5/11/2023 Closed 110 110 S 26,000,000 $1,671,395 S 1,671,395
23408 Sandy Creek Bryan Acq/Rehab 6/15/2023 Closed 140 140 S 20,000,000 $917,170 $ 912,780
23428 01088 Eden Court/Place Seguin Acq/Rehab 5/11/2023 Closed 110 110 $ 16,000,000 $1,245,490 S 1,245,490
23446 Seabrook Square Austin NC 6/15/2023 Closed 204 204 S 50,000,000 $3,636,873 S 3,636,614
23445 1518 Apartments Schertz NC 7/6/2023 Closed 300 300 S 44,000,000 $3,651,980 S 3,651,980
23421 The Positano Dallas Acq/Rehab 7/6/2023 Closed 232 232 S 35,000,000 $2,414,020 $ 2,412,546
23444 Tobias Place Fort Worth NC 7/6/2023 Closed 288 288 S 40,000,000 $3,780,582 $ 3,780,582
23454 Brookside Gardens Houston Acq/Rehab 7/6/2023 Closed 240 20 S 37,500,000 $1,982,305 $ 1,969,889
23457 14088/2242( South Plains Apartments Lubbock Acq/Rehab 9/7/2023 Closed 244 243 $ 29,000,000 $1,780,818 S 1,780,408
23606 12623/06062 Aspen Park Houston Acq/Rehab 6/15/2023 Closed 256 2% S 24,000,000 $1,868,091 $ 1,868,091
23452 Daffan Flats Austin NC 7/6/2023 Closed 247 247 S 45,000,000 $3,645,093 S 3,645,093
23459 Santiago Estates Austin NC 9/7/2023 Closed 300 300 S 60,000,000 $3,170,681 $ 3,170,681
23462 Norman Commons Austin NC 9/7/2023 Closed 156 156 $ 38,000,000 $3,173,204 S 3,173,204
23472 Wellington Park Houston Acq/Rehab 11/9/2023 Closed 244 24 S 25,000,000 $1,416,823 $ 1,416,823
23461 Estates at Ferguson Dallas NC 10/12/2023 Closed 164 164 S 25,000,000 $1,827,768 S 1,817,502
23442 Oakwood Trails Spring NC 5/11/2023 Closed 203 203 S 26,000,000 $2,393,859 $ 2,376,329
23479 Creedmoor Farms Creedmoor NC 1/11/2024 Closed 300 300 $ 38,800,000 $3,565,502 S 3,565,502
23480 22470 Astoria Park Amarillo Acq/Rehab 2/8/2024 Closed 164 164 S 20,000,000 $857,503 $ 857,503
23481 Landing on Orem Houston NC 2/8/2024 Closed 369 369 S 50,000,000 $3,864,362 S 3,864,027
9281 9279 $ 1,436,160,000 $99,400,105 $ 99,200,287
23460 Bissonnet Apartments Houston NC 9/7/2023 Approved 264 264 S 40,000,000 $3,513,940 $ 3,513,940
23475 04222 The Mondello Dallas Acq/Rehab 12/7/2023 Approved 150 150 $ 35,000,000 $1,640,877 $ 1,631,417
23477 Blue Ridge Apartments Austin NC 12/7/2023 Approved 321 321 S 50,000,000 $3,540,996 S 3,540,996
23473 Kingswood Austin NC 12/7/2023 Approved 328 328§ 50,000,000 $4,989,178 $ 4,939,549
23482 22481 The Cesera Garland Acq/Rehab 1/11/2024 Approved 204 204 $ 35,000,000 $2,206,821 S 2,188,091
23436 02421 Summit at Bennington Houston Acq/Rehab 6/15/2023 Approved 248 248 S 33,500,000 $2,361,742 S 2,361,742
23416 Remnant at Greenwood McKinney  onstruction & Re 5/11/2023 Approved 96 96 S 30,000,000 $1,716,210 $ 1,716,210
1611 1611 $ 273,500,000 $19,969,764 $ 19,891,945
TOTAL 10,892 10,890 $ 1,709,660,000 $119,369,869 $ 119,092,232

23608 The Ridge at Loop 12 Dallas NC TBD Pre-Application 300 285 TBD $4,010,920 $ -

23612 Airport Commerce Austin NC TBD Pre-Application 164 164 TBD $2,147,608 $ -

23613 Walnut Springs Seguin NC TBD Pre-Application 182 182 TBD $2,609,742 $ -

23614 The Legacy at Five Mile Dallas NC TBD Pre-Application 240 240 TBD $3,683,515 $ -

23615 Blue Ridge Apartments Austin NC TBD Pre-Application 363 363 TBD $3,115,741 S -

23616 Gulfway Manor Corpus Christi  Acg/Rehab TBD Pre-Application 151 151 TBD $1,855,105 $ -

23618 Palladium E Lancaster Fort Worth NC TBD Pre-Application 243 243 TBD $2,809,281 $ -

1,643 1,628 - 20,231,912 -

23603 West Houston Senior Living Houston NC 4/13/2023 Withdrawn 72 72 S 10,000,000 $396,539 S -




23409
23600
23439
23429
23441
23419
23450
23400
23422
23448
23449
23404
23415
23403
23402
23410
23411
23435
23406
23445
23431
23447
23468
23456
23458
23467
23405
23464
23478
23469
23465
23453
23466
23611
23471
23476
23474
23417
23441
23470

02479

04412

11101, 0345¢

Blanco Basin
The Reserves
Oak Hill Lofts
85 Ennis
Legacy Senior Residences SA
Rosemont at Meadow Lane
Highpoint Village Il
The Life at Brighton Estates
Rosemont of Lancaster
Country Park
Highpoint Village |
Juniper Landing
Chisholm Trail
Cattleman Square
Legacy Senior Residences
Winston/Roselawn
Pecan Manor/Spanish Spur
PDV Mariposa
Robinhood Terrace
The Ella
Bernicia Place
The Reserve at Anna
Palladium Carver Living
Palladium San Antonio
Whisper Hills
Westwood Plaza
Progreso Heights
The Katy
Rock Island Riverfront
Palladium E Lancaster
The Life at Westland Estates
The Life at Forest View
The Life at Timber Ridge
Palladium Old FM 471 W
The Life at Beverly Palms
EMLI at Mesa Gardens
Kangle Southern Gardens
Taylor RAD
Legacy Senior Residences SA
Northside Village

San Marcos
Seagoville
Austin
Ennis
San Antonio
Dallas
Wichita Falls
Houston
Lancaster
Wichita Falls
Wichita Falls
Texas City
Houston
San Antonio
Midland
San Antonio
San Antonio
Fredericksburg
Brownsville
Lubbock
Houston
Anna
Mesquite
San Antonio
San Marcos
San Antonio
Progreso
Elgin
Dallas
Fort Worth
Fort Worth
Clute
Houston
San Antonio ETJ
Pasadena
Houston
Houston
Taylor
San Antonio
Georgetown

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC
Acq/Rehab
Acq/Rehab
Acq/Rehab
Acq/Rehab
Acq/Rehab
Acq/Rehab

NC
Acq/Rehab

NC

NC
Acq/Rehab
Acq/Rehab

NC

NC
Acq/Rehab

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC
Acq/Rehab

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC
Acq/Rehab
Acq/Rehab

NC
Acq/Rehab

NC

NC
Acq/Rehab

NC

NC

5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
5/11/2023
6/15/2023
5/11/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
10/12/2023
7/6/2023
10/12/2023
9/7/2023
9/7/2023
10/12/2023
6/15/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
10/12/2023
11/9/2023
9/7/2023
12/7/2023
10/12/2023
11/9/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
1/11/2024
1/11/2024
11/9/2023

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn

200
240
82
252
180
264
144
248
280
168
50
228
228
138
201
208
256
120
236
152
120
199
300
288
267
306
120
150
173
243
192
520
316
321
308
300
180
46
180
250
8726

200
240
82
252
180
264
144
248
280
168
50
228
228
138
201
208
256
120
236
152
120
199
300
288
267
306
120
150
140
243
192
520
316
321
308
300
145
46
180
250
8658

VOO DLDLDLLDLDLBVLDDDOLOLOLLLLVLYVLYVUVVONONNONONOVVVnnn

35,000,000
27,000,000
14,500,000
40,000,000
50,000,000
45,000,000
35,000,000
40,000,000
45,000,000
35,000,000
35,000,000
35,000,000
34,000,000
38,000,000
45,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
20,000,000
30,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
32,000,000
37,000,000
43,000,000
40,000,000
30,000,000
14,000,000
35,000,000
45,000,000
35,000,000
26,500,000
55,200,000
55,200,000
37,850,000
48,000,000
35,000,000
30,000,000
15,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000

$2,227,889
$2,380,017

$715,058
$3,440,588
$1,880,426
$2,483,864
$1,685,188
$2,164,519
$2,656,819
$1,415,101

$548,269
$2,546,051
$2,359,856
$1,672,703
$1,489,446
$2,028,686
$2,303,933
$1,405,790
$2,611,466
$1,580,580
$1,862,687
$1,810,439
$3,305,049
$2,931,580
$2,578,545
$2,718,951
$1,007,705
$2,390,628
$2,096,700
$2,734,388
$1,933,868
$3,371,088
$2,793,979
$3,412,252
$2,576,177
$3,033,482
$1,314,630
$1,010,035
$1,981,088
$4,817,515

VLBV VLLVBLVLDLOLDLOLLLLLLLLLBLDODODOLOLVLVLVVVVONNONNnnn

2,546,051

4,817,515



