

EXHIBIT B

4% (Non-Competitive) Housing Tax Credit Program 2023 Application Status Log

							1						
	Previous		Development	Construction	Board Meeting	Application	Total	Total Low-	Во	nd Reservation	Requested HTC	Re	commend
TDHCA #	TDHCA #	Development Name	City	Туре	Date	Status	Units	Income		Amount	Amount		C Amount
				<i>1</i> , · · ·	(MM/DD/YYYY)			Units					
23434	03465; 22460	Park at Humble	Houston	Acq/Rehab	11/10/2022	Closed	216	216	\$	35,000,000	\$1,793,340	\$	1,788,376
23407		Summerdale Apartments	Houston	NC	4/13/2023	Closed	272	272	\$	38,000,000		\$	3,270,300
23601		Palladium McKinney	McKinney	NC	5/11/2023	Closed	172	172	\$	40,000,000		\$	2,010,236
23414		NHH Berry	Houston	NC	5/11/2023	Closed	220	220	\$	25,000,000		\$	2,295,985
23412		Ellison Apartments	San Antonio	NC	5/11/2023	Closed	308	308	\$	43,000,000		\$	3,286,582
23604	04486	The Worthington	Fort Worth	Acq/Rehab	5/11/2023	Closed	248	248	\$	30,860,000	\$1,925,101		1,925,101
23605		The Rhett	Austin	NC	5/11/2023	Closed	215	215	\$	35,000,000	\$2,234,515		2,234,515
23607	02029	North Grand Villas	Amarillo	Acq/Rehab	5/11/2023	Closed	144	144	\$	12,500,000	\$990,398		990,398
23401		Northill Manor	Fort Worth	Acq/Rehab	3/9/2023	Closed	101	100	\$	20,000,000		\$	1,190,037
23425		The Rebekah	Austin	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Closed	224	224	\$	45,000,000		\$	3,227,229
23423		Cairn Point	Austin	NC	5/11/2023	Closed	150	150	\$	20,000,000	\$1,481,293		1,481,293
23610		The Crossing at Clear Creek	Dallas	NC	6/15/2023	Closed	264	264	\$	50,000,000	\$4,221,814		4,221,814
23609		The Terrace at Highland Hills	Dallas	NC	6/15/2023	Closed	300	300	\$	50,000,000		\$	4,639,833
23432		Oaks of Bandera	Bandera	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Closed	76	76	\$	25,000,000		\$	379,939
23433		Trails at River Road	Boerne	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Closed	107	107	\$	25,000,000	\$394,581		394,581
23424	03136	Tigoni Villas	San Antonio	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Closed	140	140	\$	20,000,000	\$946,702		938,335
23426	94067	Canterbury Crossing	Abilene	Acq/Rehab	5/11/2023	Closed	304	304	\$	25,000,000	\$1,887,825		1,885,891
23430		Hillside Village	Longview	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Closed	100	100	\$	11,000,000		\$	706,949
23418		NHH Gray	Houston	NC	6/15/2023	Closed	135	135	\$	25,000,000		\$	1,901,513
23420	03410	Rosemont at Ash Creek	Dallas	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Closed	280	280	\$	45,000,000		\$	3,207,846
23440		Palladium Crestway	San Antonio	NC	6/15/2023	Closed	271	271	\$	43,000,000		\$	2,822,661
23437	060426	Costa Almadena	San Antonio	Acq/Rehab	7/6/2023	Closed	176	176	\$	25,000,000		\$	1,716,333
23427		Kensington	Austin	Acq/Rehab	5/11/2023	Closed	136	136	\$	20,000,000	\$1,379,222		1,376,372
23443		The Preserve at Mustang Creek	Round Rock	NC	6/15/2023	Closed	252	252	\$	50,000,000	1 / /	\$	2,562,616
23413		Culebra Road Apartments	San Antonio	NC	4/13/2023	Closed	199	199	\$	28,500,000		\$	1,929,113
23438		Juniper Creek	Austin	NC	5/11/2023	Closed	110	110	\$	26,000,000		\$	1,671,395
23408		Sandy Creek	Bryan	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Closed	140	140	\$	20,000,000		\$	912,780
23428	01088	Eden Court/Place	Seguin	Acq/Rehab	5/11/2023	Closed	110	110	\$	16,000,000		\$	1,245,490
23446		Seabrook Square	Austin	NC	6/15/2023	Closed	204	204	\$	50,000,000		\$	3,636,614
23445		1518 Apartments	Schertz	NC	7/6/2023	Closed	300	300	\$	44,000,000		\$	3,651,980
23421		The Positano	Dallas	Acq/Rehab	7/6/2023	Closed	232	232	\$	35,000,000	\$2,414,020		2,412,546
23444		Tobias Place	Fort Worth	NC	7/6/2023	Closed	288	288	\$	40,000,000	\$3,780,582		3,780,582
23454	/	Brookside Gardens	Houston	Acq/Rehab	7/6/2023	Closed	240	240	\$	37,500,000	\$1,982,305		1,969,889
	04088/22420	South Plains Apartments	Lubbock	Acq/Rehab	9/7/2023	Closed	244	243	\$	29,000,000		\$	1,780,408
	2623/06062	Aspen Park	Houston	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Closed	256	256	\$	24,000,000	\$1,868,091		1,868,091
23452		Daffan Flats	Austin	NC	7/6/2023	Closed	247	247	\$	45,000,000	\$3,645,093		3,645,093
23459		Santiago Estates	Austin	NC	9/7/2023	Closed	300	300	\$	60,000,000	\$3,170,681		3,170,681
23462		Norman Commons	Austin	NC	9/7/2023	Closed	156	156	\$	38,000,000		\$	3,173,204
23472		Wellington Park	Houston	Acq/Rehab	11/9/2023	Closed	244	244	\$	25,000,000		\$	1,416,823
23461		Estates at Ferguson	Dallas	NC	10/12/2023	Closed	164	164	\$	25,000,000		\$	1,817,502
23442		Oakwood Trails	Spring	NC	5/11/2023	Closed	203	203	\$	26,000,000	\$2,393,859		2,376,329
23479	22470	Creedmoor Farms	Creedmoor	NC	1/11/2024	Closed	300	300	\$	38,800,000	\$3,565,502		3,565,502
23480	22470	Astoria Park	Amarillo	Acq/Rehab	2/8/2024	Closed	164	164	\$	20,000,000	\$857,503		857,503
23481		Landing on Orem	Houston	NC	2/8/2024	Closed	369 9281	369 9279	\$ \$	50,000,000		\$	3,864,027
							9281	9279	Ş	1,436,160,000	\$99,400,105	Ş	99,200,287
23460		Bissonnet Apartments	Houston	NC	9/7/2023	Approved	264	264	\$	40,000,000	\$3,513,940	\$	3,513,940
23475	04222	The Mondello	Dallas	Acq/Rehab	12/7/2023	Approved	150	150	\$	35,000,000	\$1,640,877		1,631,417
23477		Blue Ridge Apartments	Austin	NC	12/7/2023	Approved	321	321	\$	50,000,000	\$3,540,996		3,540,996
23473		Kingswood	Austin	NC	12/7/2023	Approved	328	328	\$	50,000,000		\$	4,939,549
23482	22481	The Cesera	Garland	Acq/Rehab	1/11/2024	Approved	204	204	\$	35,000,000	\$2,206,821		2,188,091
23436	02421	Summit at Bennington	Houston	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Approved	248	248	\$	33,500,000	\$2,361,742		2,361,742
23416		Remnant at Greenwood		onstruction & Re		Approved	96	96	\$	30,000,000		\$	1,716,210
			,				1611	1611	\$	273,500,000		· ·	19,891,945

				TOTAL		10,892	10,890	\$ 1,709,660,000	\$119,369,869	\$ 119,092,232
23608	The Ridge at Loop 12	Dallas	NC	TBD	Pre-Application	300	285	TBD	\$4,010,920	\$ -
23612	Airport Commerce	Austin	NC	TBD	Pre-Application	164	164	TBD	\$2,147,608	\$ -
23613	Walnut Springs	Seguin	NC	TBD	Pre-Application	182	182	TBD	\$2,609,742	\$ -
23614	The Legacy at Five Mile	Dallas	NC	TBD	Pre-Application	240	240	TBD	\$3,683,515	\$ -
23615	Blue Ridge Apartments	Austin	NC	TBD	Pre-Application	363	363	TBD	\$3,115,741	\$ -
23616	Gulfway Manor	Corpus Christi	Acq/Rehab	TBD	Pre-Application	151	151	TBD	\$1,855,105	\$ -
23618	Palladium E Lancaster	Fort Worth	NC	TBD	Pre-Application	243	243	TBD	\$2,809,281	\$ -
					_	1,643	1,628	-	20,231,912	-
23603	West Houston Senior Living	Houston	NC	4/13/2023	Withdrawn	72	72	\$ 10,000,000	\$396,539	\$ -

23409		Blanco Basin	San Marcos	NC	5/11/2023	Withdrawn	200	200	\$	35,000,000	\$2,227,889 \$	-
23600		The Reserves	Seagoville	NC	5/11/2023	Withdrawn	240	240	\$	27,000,000	\$2,380,017 \$	-
23439		Oak Hill Lofts	Austin	NC	5/11/2023	Withdrawn	82	82	\$	14,500,000	\$715,058 \$	-
23429		85 Ennis	Ennis	NC	6/15/2023	Withdrawn	252	252	\$	40,000,000	\$3,440,588 \$	-
23441		Legacy Senior Residences SA	San Antonio	NC	6/15/2023	Withdrawn	180	180	\$	50,000,000	\$1,880,426 \$	-
23419		Rosemont at Meadow Lane	Dallas	Acq/Rehab	5/11/2023	Withdrawn	264	264	\$	45,000,000	\$2,483,864 \$	-
23450		Highpoint Village II	Wichita Falls	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Withdrawn	144	144	\$	35,000,000	\$1,685,188 \$	-
23400		The Life at Brighton Estates	Houston	Acq/Rehab	5/11/2023	Withdrawn	248	248	\$	40,000,000	\$2,164,519 \$	-
23422	02479	Rosemont of Lancaster	Lancaster	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Withdrawn	280	280	\$	45,000,000	\$2,656,819 \$	-
23448		Country Park	Wichita Falls	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Withdrawn	168	168	\$	35,000,000	\$1,415,101 \$	-
23449		Highpoint Village I	Wichita Falls	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Withdrawn	50	50	\$	35,000,000	\$548,269 \$	-
23404		Juniper Landing	Texas City	NC	4/13/2023	Withdrawn	228	228	\$	35,000,000	\$2,546,051 \$	2,546,051
23415	04412	Chisholm Trail	Houston	Acq/Rehab	4/13/2023	Withdrawn	228	228	\$	34,000,000	\$2,359,856 \$	-
23403		Cattleman Square	San Antonio	NC	4/13/2023	Withdrawn	138	138	\$	38,000,000	\$1,672,703 \$	-
23402		Legacy Senior Residences	Midland	NC	5/11/2023	Withdrawn	201	201	\$	45,000,000	\$1,489,446 \$	-
23410		Winston/Roselawn	San Antonio	Acq/Rehab	5/11/2023	Withdrawn	208	208	\$	25,000,000	\$2,028,686 \$	-
23411		Pecan Manor/Spanish Spur	San Antonio	Acq/Rehab	5/11/2023	Withdrawn	256	256	\$	25,000,000	\$2,303,933 \$	-
23435		PDV Mariposa	Fredericksburg	NC	6/15/2023	Withdrawn	120	120	\$	20,000,000	\$1,405,790 \$	-
23406		Robinhood Terrace	Brownsville	NC	6/15/2023	Withdrawn	236	236	\$	30,000,000	\$2,611,466 \$	-
23445		The Ella	Lubbock	Acq/Rehab	6/15/2023	Withdrawn	152	152	\$	25,000,000	\$1,580,580 \$	-
23431		Bernicia Place	Houston	NC	10/12/2023	Withdrawn	120	120	\$	50,000,000	\$1,862,687 \$	-
23447		The Reserve at Anna	Anna	NC	7/6/2023	Withdrawn	199	199	\$	32,000,000	\$1,810,439 \$	-
23468		Palladium Carver Living	Mesquite	NC	10/12/2023	Withdrawn	300	300	\$	37,000,000	\$3,305,049 \$	-
23456		Palladium San Antonio	San Antonio	NC	9/7/2023	Withdrawn	288	288	\$	43,000,000	\$2,931,580 \$	-
23458		Whisper Hills	San Marcos	NC	9/7/2023	Withdrawn	267	267	\$	40,000,000	\$2,578,545 \$	-
23467		Westwood Plaza	San Antonio	Acg/Rehab	10/12/2023	Withdrawn	306	306	\$	30,000,000	\$2,718,951 \$	-
23405		Progreso Heights	Progreso	 NC	6/15/2023	Withdrawn	120	120	\$	14,000,000	\$1,007,705 \$	-
23464		The Katy	Elgin	NC	12/7/2023	Withdrawn	150	150	Ś	35,000,000	\$2,390,628 \$	-
23478		Rock Island Riverfront	Dallas	NC	12/7/2023	Withdrawn	173	140	\$	45,000,000	\$2,096,700 \$	-
23469		Palladium E Lancaster	Fort Worth	NC	10/12/2023	Withdrawn	243	243	\$	35,000,000	\$2,734,388 \$	-
23465		The Life at Westland Estates	Fort Worth	NC	11/9/2023	Withdrawn	192	192	\$	26,500,000	\$1,933,868 \$	-
23453		The Life at Forest View	Clute	Acg/Rehab	9/7/2023	Withdrawn	520	520	\$	55,200,000	\$3,371,088 \$	3,173,204
23466	01101, 0345(The Life at Timber Ridge	Houston	Acg/Rehab	12/7/2023	Withdrawn	316	316	\$	55,200,000	\$2,793,979 \$	-
23611		Palladium Old FM 471 W	San Antonio ETJ	NC	10/12/2023	Withdrawn	321	321	Ś	37,850,000	\$3,412,252 \$	-
23471		The Life at Beverly Palms	Pasadena	Acg/Rehab	11/9/2023	Withdrawn	308	308	\$	48,000,000	\$2,576,177 \$	-
23476		EMLI at Mesa Gardens	Houston	NC	12/7/2023	Withdrawn	300	300	Ś	35,000,000	\$3,033,482 \$	-
23474		Kangle Southern Gardens	Houston	NC	12/7/2023	Withdrawn	180	145	\$	30,000,000	\$1,314,630 \$	-
23417		Taylor RAD	Taylor	Acg/Rehab	1/11/2024	Withdrawn	46	46	\$	15,000,000	\$1,010,035 \$	-
23441		Legacy Senior Residences SA	San Antonio	NC	1/11/2024	Withdrawn	180	180	ŝ	50,000,000	\$1,981,088 \$	-
23470		Northside Village	Georgetown	NC	11/9/2023	Withdrawn	250	250	ś	50,000,000	\$4,817,515 \$	4,817,515
					, _,		8726	8658	- T	,,0	, 🗸	.,,